)

Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting In a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

05137992

Name of Company

Acacia Timber Construction Ltd

1/ We

Jeremy Bleazard
Premier House
Bradford Road
Cleckheaton
BD19 3TT

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 09 July 2013
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy s attached) laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and thet-the-same-was-done-aseotdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summaned for 09
July 2013 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that-the-same-was

dene-aeserdirgly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Date 09 July 2013
XL Business Solutighs Ltd L
Premier House

Bradford Road Insolven
Cleckheaton
BD19 3TT
"A2CFRT7K*
AQS

12/07/201 3 #16
5
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref 619/JNB/SRW
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106

(1) Assets, including book debts
shown n the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of £30,214
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{2} Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors i the winding up nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends nil
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any

person as a member of the company nil

(3) Other comment

Dated

Signed by the hquidator

Name & Address

a1l

e

emy Bleazard
Business Solutions Ltd
Premier House
Bradford Road
Cleckheaton
BD19 3TT




Section 106
Ligudator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Acacia Timber Construction Ltd

From 23 September 2009 To 9 July 2013

Sof A

ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 4,786 00
Funds from Administrator 15,526 10
Bank Interest Gross 052

COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 14,929 99
Office Holders Expenses 26146
Quantity Surveyor fees 1,500 00
Legal Fees (1) 3,621 17

Dividend information

Preferential debts nil
Unsecured debts ni
Returns to contributones nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors
% on£ realsedand % onf£ distnbuted

Form 4 72 contd

20,312 62

(20,312 62)

(0 00)




